hGREEMEN T TO EXTEND RESTBEN’]E[‘[AL LEASE AGREEMENT
Landlord: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
Tennnt: Bremda Damer |
Residential ?I.eage Agreement:
Rasijdential. Lease Agrecment (the “Residential Leaséz”) by and between Williamson County, Texas
(har;éhmﬂ*er referred to as the “Landlord”), and Brenda Damer, (hereinafier referred to as “Tenant™),
beitig dated effective August 19, 2020, wherein Landlord agreed to leas the residence located at

Qlﬁﬁ W. Ueorgetown, Texan 78626, and as further desoribed in the Rosidential Lease,
(hereinaftor reforred to as the “Premises™), to Tenant fo: the purposes and duration deseribed hersin,

Agreement to Extend Restdential Lease:

Following the Initial Term of the Residential Leaso and in accordance with Parageaph 5 of the
Resiéiential Lease, Tenant requested to extend the Residential Lease for an additional Bxtension
Term of One (1) year. Landlord and Tenant hereby agros to extend the Residential Leage for an
additional and separate Bxtension Term of twelve (12) months commencing on October 1, 2022
and continning thereaftor unti! September 30, 2023, unloss terminated earlior pursuant to the termns
of th} Residential Lease. This extension js the secaﬁ?. of the four allowable One (1) year Extonsion

Terms.
Rent Ti)uringf Extension Term:

Tenant agrees to pay, without demand, deduction ot offiet, to Landlord, as rent for the Premiges
during the Extension Term subject of this agreement, One Thousund and Seventy-Four Dollars and
66/100 ($1074.66), plus Six Hundred aud Forty-Fight Dollars and 65/100 (§648.65)%, which is
one-twelfth the amount of the annual ad valorem taxes assessed agninst improvements of the
Premises in the proceding calendar year®, on the fiest (1*) day of esch ealendar month in advanoe,
begitining onthe 1* day of October of the Hxtension Term at: Williamgon County Auditor’s Office,

At Finatice Director, 710 Muin Street, Suite 301, Georgetown, Texas 78626 or such place as
Landlord may designate in writing, ; '

*ONE-TWEL?TH THE AMOUNT OF THR ANNUAL AD VALOREM TAXYS ASSESSED
AGAINET THE PREMISES IN THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR.
| !
Effect of Ag cement to Extend Residontinl Lease on Terms, Covenants and Conditions of the
Residential Iease T
To the exteat that any terms, covenanis or eonditions !)fthe Regidential Lease contradict or conflict
with the terms of this Agreement to Extend Residential Lease Agreemont, the terms of this
Amendment to Residential Lease Agreement shall control, AN other existing terms, covenants and

conditions of the Residentiul Lease shall remain in fisl] force and effect during the Extonsion Tern
anid a&y tenaney, if any, theresfior,




ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO AS TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE TO BE EFFECTIVE AS OF
THE 1°" DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022:

LANDLORD:
Williamson County, Texas

By:

Bill vae]lJr
County Judge

TENANT: -




